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Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

- NS3

Business Registration Number

30958055

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant

TSANG SHEK CHUNG
SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE

SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE

SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE

SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE

SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE

SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE

LEUNG WAI KEUNG
LEUNG WAI KEUNG
LEUNG WAI KEUNG
LEUNG WAI KEUNG
LEUNG WAI KEUNG
LEUNG WAI KEUNG
LEUNG WAI KEUNG
LAU YUK KAI
LAU YUK KAI
LAU YUK KAI
LAU YUK KAI
LAU YUK KAI
LAU YUK KAI
LAU YUK KAI
LAU YUK KAI
LAU YUK KAI
LEE TAI PANG
LEE TAI PANG
WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE

Registered Holder
-Same -
SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI
CARMEN
SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI
CARMEN
SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI
CARMEN
SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI
CARMEN
SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI
CARMEN
SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI
CARMEN
IP FUNG PING DECEASED
IP FUNG PING DECEASED
IP FUNG PING DECEASED
IP FUNG PING DECEASED
IP FUNG PING DECEASED
IP FUNG PING DECEASED
IP FUNG PING DECEASED
-Same -

-Same -

-Same -

-Same -

-Same -

- Same -

-Same -

- Same -

-Same -

- Same -

-Same -

WONG YIU SUN DECEASED &
WONG YUEN YEE
WONG YIU SUN DECEASED &
WONG YUEN YEE
WONG YIU SUN DECEASED &
WONG YUEN YEE
WONG YIU SUN DECEASED &
WONG YUEN YEE
WONG YIU SUN DECEASED &
WONG YUEN YEE
WONG YIU SUN DECEASED &
WONG YUEN YEE
WONG YIU SUN DECEASED &
WONG YUEN YEE
WONG YIU SUN DECEASED &
WONG YUEN YEE
WONG YIU SUN DECEASED &
WONG YUEN YEE
WONG YIU SUN DECEASED &
WONG YUEN YEE
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Certificate Number
MTR02675934
MTR01378931

MTR01743176

MTR01857667

MTR01987446

MTR02098299

MTR02205494

MTR04809777
MTR04898795
MTR04980991
MTR05064740
MTR05145083
MTR05228637
MTR05306339
MTR02534893
MTR02760061
MTR02865334
MTR03014609
MTR03107373
MTR03922330
MTR04385141
MTR04565475
MTR04909029
MTR00905771
MTR70417772
MTR03583205

MTR03675805

MTR03774342

MTR03864923

MTR03961918

MTR04052043

MTR04148639

MTR04237774

MTR04334176

MTR04421944

Number of Shares Class of Shares

@10 Ordinary
@26 Ordinary

@17 Ordinary

@28 Ordinary

@14 Ordinary

@29 Ordinary

@11 Ordinary

@12 Ordinary
@ 46 Ordinary
@12 Ordinary
@ 51 Ordinary
@22 Ordinary
@54 Ordinary
@29 Ordinary
@16 Ordinary
@13 Ordinary
@6 Ordinary
@20 Ordinary
@6 Ordinary
@29 Ordinary
@8 Ordinary
@7 Ordinary
@ 34 Ordinary
@100 Ordinary
@133 Ordinary
@ 27 Ordinary

@9 Ordinary

@26 Ordinary

@9 Ordinary

@28 Ordinary

@7 Ordinary

@24 Ordinary

@7 Ordinary

@ 26 Ordinary

@38 Ordinary
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WONG YUEN YEE WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & MTR04516075 @27 Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & MTR04601561 @7 Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & MTR04694191 @ 36 Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & MTR04855051 @8 Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & MTR04944535 @32 Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & MTR05024240 @8 Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & MTR05109014 @35 Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE

WONG YUEN YEE WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & MTR05187443 @15 Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE

TANG LING TAO -Same - MTR02927459 @ 2,000 Ordinary

TANG LING TAO -Same - MTR02927460 @ 105 Ordinary

TANG LING TAO -Same - MTR03109621 @11 Ordinary

TANG LING TAO -Same - MTR03218212 @27 Ordinary

TANG LING TAO -Same - MTR03322599 @10 Ordinary

TANG LING TAO -Same - MTR03429941 @34 Ordinary

PANG SHUK YING -Same - MTR03755171 @26 Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application
under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.
We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong

Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of
the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-12-02 Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section
164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer
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