

Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

CLM/CR/18281C

RMTR/00068018 RMTR/00033321 RMTR/00035325 RMTR/00046425 RMTR/00053325 RMTR/00053725 RMTR/00054325 RMTR/00056325

Business Registration Number	
30958055	

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost:

<u>Applicant</u> TSANG SHEK CHUNG	Registered Holder - Same -	Certificate Number MTR02675934	Number of Shares	
SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE	SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI	MTR01378931	@ 10 @ 26	Ordinary Ordinary
SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE	CARMEN SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI CARMEN	MTR01743176	@ 17	Ordinary
SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE	SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI CARMEN	MTR01857667	@ 28	Ordinary
SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE	SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI CARMEN	MTR01987446	@ 14	Ordinary
SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE	SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI CARMEN	MTR02098299	@ 29	Ordinary
SCHIFFMANN CARMEN CHRISTINE	SCHIFFMANN OSTROGNAI CARMEN	MTR02205494	@ 11	Ordinary
LEUNG WAI KEUNG	IP FUNG PING DECEASED	MTR04809777	@ 12	Ordinary
LEUNG WAI KEUNG	IP FUNG PING DECEASED	MTR04898795	@ 46	Ordinary
LEUNG WAI KEUNG	IP FUNG PING DECEASED	MTR04980991	@ 12	Ordinary
LEUNG WAI KEUNG	IP FUNG PING DECEASED	MTR05064740	@ 51	Ordinary
LEUNG WAI KEUNG	IP FUNG PING DECEASED	MTR05145083	@ 22	Ordinary
LEUNG WAI KEUNG	IP FUNG PING DECEASED	MTR05228637	@ 54	Ordinary
LEUNG WAI KEUNG	IP FUNG PING DECEASED	MTR05306339	@ 29	Ordinary
LAU YUK KAI	- Same -	MTR02534893	@ 16	Ordinary
LAU YUK KAI	- Same -	MTR02760061	@ 13	Ordinary
LAU YUK KAI	- Same -	MTR02865334	@ 6	Ordinary
LAU YUK KAI	- Same -	MTR03014609	@ 20	Ordinary
LAU YUK KAI	- Same -	MTR03107373	@ 6	Ordinary
LAU YUK KAI	- Same -	MTR03922330	@ 29	Ordinary
LAU YUK KAI	- Same -	MTR04385141	@ 8	Ordinary
LAU YUK KAI	- Same -	MTR04565475	@ 7	Ordinary
LAU YUK KAI	- Same -	MTR04909029	@ 34	Ordinary
LEE TAI PANG	- Same -	MTR00905771	@ 100	Ordinary
LEE TAI PANG	- Same -	MTR70417772	@ 133	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR03583205	@ 27	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR03675805	@ 9	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR03774342	@ 26	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR03864923	@ 9	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR03961918	@ 28	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR04052043	@ 7	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR04148639	@ 24	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR04237774	@ 7	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR04334176	@ 26	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR04421944	@ 8	Ordinary



Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR04516075	@ 27	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR04601561	@ 7	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR04694191	@ 36	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR04855051	@ 8	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR04944535	@ 32	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR05024240	@ 8	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR05109014	@ 35	Ordinary
WONG YUEN YEE	WONG YIU SUN DECEASED & WONG YUEN YEE	MTR05187443	@ 15	Ordinary
TANG LING TAO	- Same -	MTR02927459	@ 2,000	Ordinary
TANG LING TAO	- Same -	MTR02927460	@ 105	Ordinary
TANG LING TAO	- Same -	MTR03109621	@ 11	Ordinary
TANG LING TAO	- Same -	MTR03218212	@ 27	Ordinary
TANG LING TAO	- Same -	MTR03322599	@ 10	Ordinary
TANG LING TAO	- Same -	MTR03429941	@ 34	Ordinary
PANG SHUK YING	- Same -	MTR03755171	@ 26	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

- (a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and
- (b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-12-02	Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date	Share Registrar
	of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date	For and on behalf of
	The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited